

**ST 04(2)20
SC 13(12)18**

CNR. NO. WBBK090002422018

Order No.17
Date. 30/08/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Out of four accused persons on court bail two accused persons namely Sisir Kumar Garai and Bidyadhar Garai are present by filing hazira, rest two accused persons namely Mohan Garai and Hela Garai are not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Padmabati Garai is present, she has been examined , cross examined as P.W-6 and the witness is discharged.

To date 31/08/2022 for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE- WB01399