

CNR NO- WBBK090000932018

Order No.25

Date. 20.12.2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail namely Anup Mahata is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused person is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge of this case is present .

No witness is present.

One message is received from which it is revealed that S.I Gobinda Kundu of Salt Lake DD, CID WB is engaged in emergency raid duty and praying for time.

Fix 23/03/2023 for appearance of the accused person on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summons be issued to CSW- 5 accordingly.

J.O. Code WB01399