

**ST 4(2)2020, SC 13(12)2018
CNR. NO. WBBK090002422018**

Ref. Simlapal P.S case no. 24/2018, dated 20/04/2018, U/S-498A/306/34 of I.P.C and section 3/4 of D.P Act.

Order No.25

Date. 04.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Out of four accused person on court bail two accused persons are present by filing hazira and two co-accused persons on court bail are not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

From the record it is revealed that in this case summon have been issued to CSW-7, Dr. Biswanath Sharma and CSW-9, Dr. Mainak Tarafdar through Superintendent of Police on 16.05.2023, but today no any report is received regarding service of the said summon or otherwise.

In this circumstances Superintendent of Police, Bankura is directed to send the report to this court why the service report in respect of service of summons to CSW-7 and CSW-9, or otherwise have not been sent to this court by the next date fixed.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Bankura, and SDPO, Khatra through G.R.O, Khatra for compliance.

Fix 09/01/2024 and 10.01.2024 for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 7 for 09/01/2024 and to CSW- 9 for 10.01.2024 accordingly.

J.O. Code WB01399